
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax 
Collector 

 
Department Contract Representative  Rowena Barcelona-Nuqui 

Telephone Number (909) 382-7046 

 
 

Contractor  SAP Public Services, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Chad Kelly 

Telephone Number (619) 206-4141 

Contract Term 7/31/2024 – 9/8/2029 

Original Contract Amount $20,701,203 

Amendment Amount N/A 

Total Contract Amount $20,701,203 

Cost Center 3401901000 

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement No. 24-674 with SAP Public Services, Inc., for software as a 
service and infrastructure as a service, to include the SAP OpenText Core 
Archive solution and additional server to host the Tricentis solution, in the 
amount of $883,546, utilizing available contract credits with no change to the 
contract total of $20,701,203, and with no changes to the contract term of 
July 31, 2024, through September 8, 2029. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Kristina Robb, Deputy County Counsel      Ensen Mason, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax 
Collector 

Date    Date    Date  

  

Contract Number 
24-674 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


